

August 18, 2017

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

Attn: Filing Center

RE: LC 67—PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing the attached Signatory Pages to Protective Order No. 16-461 (Order).

The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of the Order:

Chad Teply

Rick Vail

Irene Heng

If you have questions about this filing, please contact Natasha Siores, Manager, Regulatory Affairs, at (503) 813-6583.

Sincerely,

Etta Lockey

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS DOCKET NO. LC 67

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

	7.0		
Signature:	Date: 8 17/17		
Printed Name:	IRENE HENG		
Physical Address:	825 NE MULTNOMAH ST., Ste 1500		
	PORTLAND, DR 97232		
Email Address:	irene herg @ pacoficorp. com		
Employer:	PACIFICORP		
Associated Party:	N/X		
Job Title:	PRINCIPAL FIN/PLAN CONSULTANT		
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:			
,			

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS DOCKET NO. LC 67

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	CUAL Date: 8/17/17		
Printed Name:	CHAA TEPLY		
Physical Address:	1407 W NORTHTEMPLE ST		
	SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116		
Email Address:	CHAB. TEPLY C PALIFICOAP. COM		
Employer:	PAILFILORP		
Associated Party:	PALIFICORP		
Job Title:	UP, STRATEGY / DEVELOPMENT		
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:			

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS DOCKET NO. LC 67

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	lis In	Date: 8/11/17		
Printed Name:	RICK VAIL			
Physical Address:	825 NE MULTNOMAN ST PORTLAND, OR 97732			
Email Address:	RICHARD. VAIL C PALIFICONP. COM			
Employer:	PACIFICORP			
Associated Party:	PAULE. CORP			
Job Title:	VP, TRANSMISSI	oN		
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:				